N =,	orm PTO-1595	D			04-16	-2001	
	-31-92	Recordation Fo	TS ONLY				Commerce nark Office
	To the Assistant Commissioner	opparents: Pleas	e record the	atti			
1.	. Name of conveying party(ies)	13	2. Name	ar	10167	5470	
Michael James BROWN William J. LERCH			NATIONAL RAILROAD PASSENGER CORPORATION 60 Massachusetts Avenue, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20002				
Ac	ddit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached to see [Mariatie	vvasi	ingtor	i, D.C. 20002		
Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of name			Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
11	[] Other xecution Date: March 23, 2001		7	.5 ~	of		
4.							
	A. Patent Application No. 09/76	9,291		B.	Patent No.(s)		
#	· ·						
-	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No						
5.	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documer mailed: 		Total number of applications and patents involved [1]				
	Louis Woo, Esq.				ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Law Offices of Louis Woo 1901 N. Fort Myer Drive				closed orized to be charg	ed to deposit acc	count
	Suite 501				arge deficiencies/c nt 50-0501	redit overpaymer	nts to Deposit
	Arlington State: VA Zip: 22209		8.	(Attac	sit Account No: 50 h duplicate copy		aying by deposit
1	01 FFAMEIA 00000038 09769291		<u> </u>	accou	nt)		
58	40.00 00	DO NOT I	USE THIS SI	PACE			
9	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	d	ate: Am	il 5	20	۱ د		
	Louis Woo Reg. No. 31,730				Total number of p	ages comprisin	g cover sheet: [<u>4</u>]
		Do not de	tach this	portio	າ		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
	Public burden reporting for this sample recorded, including time for reviewing to the sample cover sheet. Send comme Office of Information Systems, PK2-100 Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-00)	data needed, and ate to the U.S. Pat	i completing and ent and Tradema	reviewing ark Office,			

PATENT

REEL: 011666 FRAME: 0867

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas the undersigned, (1) <u>Michael James Brown</u> and (2) <u>William J. Lerch</u> have invented certain improvements in <u>Method For Rolling Salable Inventory Control and System Therefor</u> for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on <u>January 26, 2001</u> and assigned Serial No. 09/769,291;

Whereas, <u>National Railroad Passenger Corporation</u>, a <u>District of Columbia</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>60 Massachusetts Avenue</u>, <u>N.E., Washington, D.C. 20002</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use and behoof, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made; and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do

1

PATENT REEL: 011666 FRAME: 0868 Michael James BROWN

Michael James BROWN

Date

3-26.0/
Date

so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the

said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

LAW OFFICES OF LOUIS WOO 1901 North Fort Myer Drive Suite 501 Arlington, VA 22209 (703) 522-8872

2

RECORDED: 04/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 011666 FRAME: 0869